AGENDA
Region 3
Hastings Small Urban Task Force
June 13, 2024, 9:00 a.m.

l. Call to Order

Il. Introductions

Il. Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items

V. Review of current voting members of the Hastings Small Urban Area Task Force

Eligible agencies must serve a population of 5,000 to 50,000 including:

e County Road Commission
e Cities/Villages
e Transit Agencies

V. Discussion/action of project for FY 2025
VI. Public comment

VILI. Other Business

VIIl.  Adjourn

* Information available at www.smpcregion3.org/transportation



Small Urban

Adrian
Allegan

Au Sable

Au Sable

Big Rapids

Charlotte

Chelsea

Coldwater
Dowagiac

Dowagiac

Dundee

Eaton Rapids
Gaylord

Gaylord
Goodrich
Goodrich
Hastings
Houghton
Houghton

Houghton Lake

Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood

Ishpeming

Kinross

Lowell
Manistee

Marinette--Menominee
Milan

Otsego--Plainwell

Paw Paw Lake--Hartford

South Haven

Three Rivers

Williamston

Fiscal
Year

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025
2025

2025

2025

2025
2025

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025
2025

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

2025

Job#  Phase

218475 CON
220245 CON

214274 CON

214275 CON

214697 CON

215828 CON

219115 CON

215399 CON
221125 CON

221126 CON

221089 CON

216355 CON
215313 CON

215382 NI

214337 CON
214364 CON
214515 CON
214489 CON
214488 CON

219112 CON

221117 CON

221118 CON

215057 CON

216257 CON

215101 CON

214388 CON
214724 CON

218797 CON
215013 CON
218415 CON
218628 CON
218644 CON
215011 CON

219005 CON

County

Lenawee
Allegan

losco

losco

Mecosta

Eaton

Washtenaw

Branch
Cass

Cass

Monroe

Eaton
Otsego

Otsego
Genesee
Genesee
Barry
Houghton
Houghton

Roscommon

Gogebic
Gogebic
Gogebic

Marquette

Chippewa

Kent
Manistee

Menominee
Washtenaw
Allegan
Berrien

Van Buren

St. Joseph

Ingham

Project Name

Gulf st
Ely St

County Road F41

Cedar Lake Rd

Woodward Ave

W Main St

N Freer Rd

N Clay St
W Prairie Ronde St

S Lowe St

Ann Arbor Rd

W Knight St
N Center Ave

Transit Capital
Pontiac Rd
Green Rd

E State St
Bridge St
Elevation St

E Houghton Lake Dr

Burma Rd
N Curry St
Superior St

S Pine St

Country Club Dr

Foreman St SE
Washington St

West Dr

E Michigan Ave
S Main St

S West St
Huron St

Wood St

Main St N

Limits

Maumee St to Beecher St
South City Limits to Cedar
Street

From US-23 to Skeel
Avenue (with high friction
surface coarse section
gappe

From F-41 to Huron Street

Length

0.499
1.013

1.245

1.154

Primary Work Type

Road Rehabilitation
Road Rehabilitation

Road Capital Preventive Maintenance

Road Capital Preventive Maintenance

1200 block of dward
Avenue, approx 4700 west
of Business US-131 loop

Main - Nelson to Lansing Rd;
Vermontville - CL to RR
ROW

Dexter Chelsea to Trinkle
Road

Waterman to Grand
Fairlawn Drive to West
Railroad Street

W. Prairie Ronde St to
Pokagon Street

Tecumseh St to pavement
change; Research Park Way
to 500" south of Granite

Main St to East St

Main St (M-32) to Fairview
Rd

Areawide

East Hegel to Erie Street
Gale to Ridge

S. Boltwood to E. Clinton
Street

from Jacker Avenue to
South Avenue

from Ingot Street to Fir
Street

Houghton Lake Dr-Bay View
to Long Point;Heightsview Dr
-M55 to M55; Reserve

Penokee Rd, Frenchtown
Rd, Burma Rd, Suffolk St,
Brogan St, Greenbush St
Aver Street to Hill Street
US Highway 2 to City
Boundary
‘Washington-Greenwood to
Saginaw;Pine-Division to
Saginaw;3rd-2nd-Hematite

M-80 north to terminus of
Country Club Drive

Gee Drive to Beech
Memorial Drive to Veterans
Oak Grove Drive

14th Avenue to 18th Avenue

North St. to Dexter Street
E Bridge to 102nd Avenue
West St. Joseph to West
Center St

Kalamazoo St to Broadway
St

E Michigan (M-60) to E
Hoffman

Beech St to Pardee Road

0.258

0.915

0.829

0.184
0.870

0.972

0.496

0.268
0.985

0.000
0.105
1111
0.800
0.358
0.286

4.876

2.308

0.136

0.247

2.980

1127

0.539
0.582

0.292
0.320
0.500
0.310
0.243

0.695

0.224

Road Rehabilitation

Reconstruction

Road Rehabilitation
Road Rehabilitation

Road Capital Preventive Maintenance

Reconstruction

Reconstruction
Road Capital Preventive Maintenance

1140-Bus Support Equip / Facilities
Road Rehabilitation

Reconstruction

Road Rehabilitation

Road Rehabilitation

Reconstruction

Road Capital Preventive Maintenance

Road Capital Preventive Maintenance
Road Capital Preventive Maintenance
Reconstruction

Road Rehabilitation

Road Capital Preventive Maintenance

Road Capital Preventive Maintenance
Road Rehabilitation

Reconstruction
Reconstruction
Road Rehabilitation
Reconstruction
Reconstruction

Road Rehabilitation

Reconstruction

Project Description

Crush & shape with a base stabilzation. Curb replacement where necessary.
Cold mill 2" HMA and replace

Cold mill 1 1/2 inches of existing asphalt surface and repave with new HMA.

HMA overlay of 1 1/2 inches.

Replace failing 24" concrete pipe culvert with new corrugated metal

Main St - 2" cold mill & HMA resurface; Vermontville - 2" cold mill & HMA

Reconstruction of Freer Road segment from Dexter Chelsea to Trinkle Rd

Road Reconstruction, water main replacement, new curb and ADA ramps,
3 inch mill and asphalt overlay

1.5 inch mill and asphalt resurface

Concrete Reconstruction and concrete joint and surface spall repair

Road Reconstruction
Mill top 2" of HMA pavement. HMA surfacing, drainage structure adjustments

FY 2025 Small Urban Program - Purchase of Truck with plow

Asphalt Pavement Repair on Pontiac Street from East Hegel North to Erie St.
Hard surfacing via HMA paving of a gravel roadway.

Mill and pave 3" of asphalt, remove and replace misc curb and gutter

HMA base crush and shape, structure adjustments, HMA paving

HMA Surface removal, aggregate base conditioning, structure adjustments

Asphalt Overlay

2.48 mi of single course chip seal and pavement markings in Ironwoood
.14 mi of cold milling, 2-inch HMA overlay with curb and gutter replacement
.18 miles of full reconstruction of base, water and sanitary sewer utility

Milling and asphalt resurfacing (up to 3").

1.2 miles of cold milling and hot-mix asphalt overlay

Mill and Overlay of Foreman
Full depth mil, density/grading, water service replace

Transportation project consisting complete roadway reconstruct, sidewalk
Full depth removal of existing HMA pavement. Spot curb removal as required.
Two course asphalt resurfacing with concrete curb and gutter spot repairs
Remove pavement, replace storm water, replace some curb, reconstruct subase
Full reconstruction of the roadway with some sidewalk improvements

Full pavement replacement, minor base improvements

Reconstruct existing roadway; remove gravel shoulders; new curb & gutter

Fund
Source

STUL

STUL

STUL

STUL

STUL

STUL

STUL

STUL
STUL

STUL

STUL

STUL
STUL

STUL
STUL
STUL
STUL
STUL
STUL

STUL

STUL

STUL

STUL

STUL

STUL

STUL
STUL

STUL
STUL
STUL
STUL
STUL
STUL

STUL

Job Type

Local
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local
Local

Local

Local

Local
Local

Multi-Modal
Local
Local
Local
Local

Local

Local

Local
Local
Local

Local

Local

Local
Local

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

Local

Local

Total Responsible Agency

Fed State Local

Amount  Amount Amount Amount
$385,000 $0 $144,000  $529,000
$385,000 $0 $175,000 $560,000
$232,000 $0 $58,000 $290,000
$153,000 $0 $38,250  $191,250
$385,000 $0 $96,250  $481,250
$385,000 $0 $146,250 $531,250
$385,000 $0 $96,250  $481,250
$385,000 $0 $915,000 = $1,300,000
$247,000 $0 $104,417 $351,417
$160,685 $0 $35,631 $196,316
$393,903 $0 $87,347 $481,250
$385,000 $0 $264,000  $649,000
$329,000 $0 $82,250 $411,250

$56,000  $14,000 $0 $70,000

$40,000 $0 $10,000 $50,000
$345,000 $0 $855,000  $1,200,000
$385,000 $0 $96,250  $481,250
$192,500 $0 $51,582 $244,082
$192,500 $0 $49,500  $242,000
$385,000 $0 $408,800  $793,800

$83,300 $0 $89,037 $172,337

$85,399 $0 $18,937 $104,336
$216,687 $0 $166,847 $383,534
$385,000 $0 $96,250 $481,250
$385,000 $0 $96,250  $481,250
$385,000 $0 $96,250  $481,250
$385,000 $0 $929,000  $1,314,000
$385,000 $0 $407,434 $792,434
$382,000 $0 $518,000 $900,000
$385,000 $0 $96,250  $481,250
$385,000 $0 $524,174 $909,174
$385,000 $0 $235,000 $620,000
$385,000 $0 $125,000 $510,000
$385,000 $0 $743,800  $1,128,800

Adrian
Allegan

losco County

losco County

Big Rapids

Potterville

Chelsea

Coldwater
Dowagiac

Dowagiac

Dundee

Eaton Rapids
Gaylord

Otsego County Board of Commissioners
Goodrich

Genesee County

Hastings

Houghton

Hancock

Roscommon County

Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood

Ishpeming

Chippewa County

Lowell
Manistee

Menominee
Milan
Plainwell
Coloma
South Haven

Three Rivers

Webberville



Frederick Nagler
Highlight
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